ORBER MECEIVED FOR FAING

County,
civic and socia:
than- four - turkey

¢ ¢
PETITION ¥CR ZONING mwﬂ_,.\(
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION 2

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: Sl
THELMA A. PERRY & JOSEPH E. PERRY, V.F.W. Post, No. » Ina.
L or we, h-.;n..:utnllb-p-wntyinm-hmmm

Counly and which is described in (he description and plat attached bercto and made a part hereot,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein dercribed property be re-classified, pursuant

(0 the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cotinty, frOM AB- o oo ocsoineooooocoamomamanen one to an
wemnn-2008; fo¢ the following reasons:

Bee attachod Zes3ription

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the suid Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore

10 use the hereln described property, for.... & Sommunity building, Land devoted
1 and for a sh i range to conduct no more

-sheots--in- any -one-year;
Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescrived by Zoning Regulations.

#e, agree Lo pay expenses of above re<lassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
tle. upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and are to be bound by the zoning.
and restrictions of Baltimora County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

dar

Address. 7208 .Windsor Mill Road __
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

ORDERED By The Zosin Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...J0R..
ot Novenber 197 2., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

.-—---.;.;:.;.' Law of Baltimors County, L1 t#o hewspapers of general circulation through-
County, that property be posied, and tha! the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, County Office Bullding In Towsos, Baltimore

fover)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE.
#. Trie MEennt Sepleniur 22, 1970

e pubiie highwers or wtili‘iss oe imolwd, Neither

publis water
mummwnmmu-muum.ﬂﬁu
whilising privats ensite fasilitiss,
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el A i Bt g 18 e

' wo.Quon

BLIBWETH W, DIVER, P.E,
Chief, ma'n of Englnssring

DA F¥R1ee a
Shast
g:v!;{ Position Sheet

=k # Topo
87 Tax Map

-Joseph--B. -hmr-v.li.'n.--mtruo. 751,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND I
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusane J. Cuwvann. PE. Wi T.M
. P W —

Wovember 3, 1972

Hr. S. Erlc Dikenna
Zoning Commlssloner
County OFfice Bulldin
Towson, Maryland 2

Re: Item 71 - ZAC - October 17, 1972
Property Owner: Thalma & Josaph Perry
Rices Lane 3153' from Windsar HI1l Road
Spacial exception for community building,
land devoted to clvic and social activitles and
for a shooting range - District 2

Bear Hr. DiMenna:

No major traffic problems are espected from the requested special
exception,

Vary truly yours,
) x
‘cheat’S, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoclate

areon, Ja,
raon

TOWSON, MARYLAND 31204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

December 8, 1372

Willfom S, Baldwin, Esqu,
24 West Pennsyivania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

=
-

Special Exceptian
Iten 71

Thelma A, Porry & Josesh E. Parry,

| .FM, Post, Mo, 751, Inc, - Fatitianers

| ooar #r. Batowing

The Zoning Advisory Lomittee has reviowed the plans suomitted
with the above refarenced potition and has mode an an 3i iz fisld

| fnspectien of tha property. The following comments are o result
| of thiz review and fnspection,

Tha subfect pronerty [3 located off a 20 faot right of way
that intersects Rices Lane, 3158 Feet south of Windsor Mil1 Road,
in the Socond Disteict of Seitimore founty. This ROP prosorty 17
currently Imoroved with 2 one story fram club house and rn
sbandaned bus, the tyns used by the Traf lways or Greyhound Chorter
Servicas. This Is anonrently befng uicd s a sha'tar or storage
area of some tyse, This oroperty wos sukmitted for n Jpecis]

l Excention in 1971 ana wes reviewsd by the Zonfng Advisary Comeittes
a3 Item 43, This peiition wos subsecuently withdrawn for ine
primary izason that the Police Jeanrtmnnt could not Asarove the

use of a shosting range with only 2,2 acres of Isnd beceuse it

did not hove the minimum distance of 200 yards reauired for fall
out of shot, The petitfaners hr & now acquired an addftiona} bmount
of land that thoy foel wou'd sccomlish this end.

This patition s accepted for Filing on the dite of the
enclased fillng cortificate. lNotice of the hearing date and time,
which wil1 be held ot Tess than 30, nor more hn 90 coys after
the date an the Fillng certificate, will be Farwarded to you in
the noar future,

Very truly yurs
pa

Y A D,
J0K J, DILLON, 3]
hafrmin,
Zoning Aduisory Commtttee
440182

Enclosurc

——BartiMmore CounTy, MARYLAND
DepartMeNT OF HEALTH————

September 25, 1972

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissloner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

Couaty Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna!

Comments on Item 71, Zoning Advisory Commictec Meeting,
October 24, 1972, are as follows:

d Joseph Perr:

Property Owvner: The. y
3158' from Windsor Mill

Location: W/S Rices La

Present Zoning: R.D.P.

Proposed Zoning: Special Exceprion Fot Community
Buildi land devoted to civic and social
activitl and for a shooting range.

Districe: 2

Ko. Acres: 7.5

omplete soil evalustion must bs conduct. an
T well drilled prior to issuance of building parmit.

Food Service Comments: If a food service facility is

proposed, complete plans and specifications must _ submitted to
the Division of Food Protectfon, Baltimore County Nepartament of
Health, for review and appFoval.

proved wi

Very truly yours,
n

el 1O

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVYB:mng&

cc! L.A. Schuppert

ursse of Hogiomring

SLLAWOATH N OrvER. B g Coer

Baltimore Gounty, Maryland
Brpartment ©f Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BULDING
TOWSON, MARYLAN 21204

November 8, 1972

M. S. Eric DiNerra
Zoning Commlesioner
County Office Bullding
Touson, Marylend 21204

Re: Item #71 (1972-1973)
Property Ouner: Thales and Joseph Porry
W/S tices Lane, 3158' from Windsor ¥l Rd,
:l&nl Zoring: R.D,P,
ooposed Zoniug: Speclal Exception for comsmunity bublding
1and dovoted to civie and social activitiss and for s '
shooting range
District: 2nd Mo, Acres: 7,5 acres

Dear ¥r. DiNenna:

Tha following comrents are Mirnished in meard to the °r
plat submitted to this ~'fice
for reviauw ty the Zoning Adwisory Comnittes in connecilon with the subject item,

Generals

The comments supplied by this office, deted September 22, 1371, { 321
“th Tten #3 (1571-1972) reasin valid snd appMeabin 1o ihso 1oy 1 (loraas T,
A copy of thosa crements 18 attachad for your considaration.

L-HW Key Sheet

EAM 1 FWR s 8

Very truly yours,

SN,
WORTH N. DIVER, P.E,
Chief, Buresu of Enginesring

15 ¥ 32 Positior Sheet

¥W b H Topa
7 Tax wap

Attachmants

BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONINGC

A. V. Quimby
Acting Director

November 10, 1972

Mr. 5. Erc DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Commithee

Office of Planaing und Zoning

Baltimors County Office Building

Towson, Moryland 21204

Daar Mr. DiNenna;

Comments on Item #71, Zoning Advisory Committee Maeting, Qctober 17, 1972,
are as follows:

Property Ownan Thelma and Joseph Perry

Locatiors W/S Rices Lona, 3158" from Windsor Mill Road

Present Zuai .D.P.

Propes=d Zoning: Spaciol Exception for Community Building, lond devated
1o civic and social octivities, and for a shooting range .

District; 2

No. Acrest 7.5 acres

The transfer of this property to the ¥.F.W. Post wos in vialation of the Baltimore
Caunty Subdivision Reguiations. In the avent that the Pemry property is further
subdivided, adequate provisions must be made for propar access and utilities if
avai iable.,

tohn L. \Wimbley
(/ Plonner |
Project Plonning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning




Baitimore Gannty, Jzrgland
OFFICE OF THE BUILDINGS ENGINEER
DEPARTILENT OF PIRMITS AND FICENASS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
SRR A St Wovesber 3, 1972

Mr, 3. Bric Dillemna, Zoning

Advisory Qormittee
Offiov of Planning and Zoming
Baltiroro Ceunty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Coamisalsuor

Dear Mr. Diliennay

Comnents on Ttem #71, Zoning Advisory Jomnitive Meeting, Cetobar 17, 1972
‘are as follows:

Property Osnor: Thelma and Joseph Perry

location: W/S Rices lane, J158' from H‘Lnd.!or Mill Rond

Present Zoning: R,D,P,

Proposed Zoning: Spnnul Exception for Commnity fullding, 1rad devoted to
vic and 5o 4al activities, and for a sheo. ing range,

District: 2

No. Acresz 7.5 acres

"hen any structure ir to be constructed, the Petitioner shall comply with
11 applicable requirements of Baltimore County Building Code and Regulationa™,

Sincerel;,

C ey ?"W“j?‘ .
€. Elcor Koppert, Jr.
dings Erglucer, {dcting)

WILLIAM 8. BALDWIN

To Mrs. Edith Eisenhart
Board of Appeals

®C:  Josevh E. Perry, V.F.W. Post 751, Tne.

Edie:

Encinsed is a copy of the Crder which T left
today with Judge Ralne's secretary tu be signed
concerning the above case.

Ilsimcre County Fire DEpartment

g
3 Austin Deitz ﬁ’/ .
Chisd

Towson. Maryleng 21204
[y
Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, HMaryland 21204

Attention: Nr, m.n lu?-»\u
Zoning Advisory Committee

Ae: Property OWner:  felms and Joseph Perry

Location:

OCAIONT s Rices Lane, 3196 from Windsor MLLl Rosd

Item No. 4 Zoning Agenda juesday, October 17, 1972
Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced pro ty hl been surveyed
by this Bureau and the ¢ nts below marked h " are applicabl
and requived to be :c:ruted ©r incorporated into :ue final plans for
the property.

Cx) 1, l'i.re hydrants for the refrrencgd property are :'equir:d and
hall be located at intervals of feet alcng an
pproved road in accordance with BaYtimore Cmmty Standards

n puhli-hed by the Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is r:quired For the site.
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown

IXCEEDS the maxinum allowed by The Fire Departaent.

€ ) 4. The site .bnu be made to comply with all lpph:able parts
of the Pire Prevention Cade prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

{x) 3. The buildings .nd structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard No, 10i
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

) 6. Site pun- lxe aprioved as drawn.

{ ) 7. The Fire ion Bureav has no comments at this time.

<

—~
[
~

Noted and
Approved:

anning
Special Inspeckion Division

Reviewer: .

Deputy Chiel
Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/25/72

RE: PHX‘HW FOR EPECIAL m IN THE
& COMMIMITY BUT) s
BANGE w/8 OF nm CIRCUIT COURT
um 3188' SW OF WINDSOR MILL
ROAD, 2nd LIST. *  pom
THELMA A., n‘ﬂlﬂl E, PERRY,
VF¥ POST, WC. BALTTMORE COUNTY
Patitioners *
At Law
A¥D =
PE: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATICN
OR THE P o Mise, 5419/9/487
the R/8 OF RICES LANE, 3/4 i
OF A MILF, 2nd DTJT.
THERMA PRRTY
Dafandant =
MR. WILLTAM M. BABNETT, II., -: Al
Protest.

Zoning Case # 73-143 X
71-%8 v
{2V70-352)

4 e ¢ e & 8 & & w

ORTrER i |

T3 Order for Appmal, Petition on Ippoal and Answers therets |
by the partins protestant and the County Board of Appeals from

the Opinion nd Order of the Omunty Board of Appsals dated

potober 17, 1974, having coms en hearing, argument of counsel
having been heard, and the racord, including the transcript of
[fertimony and exhibits from the Board having basn reviewad by the
Court, a Memorandum having haen also censidersd by tha Court, and \
n or: inion having been rendarsd by the Court tharzein, it in

khis aav of QPRI . 1975, by the Clrouit Court for
Paltimore County,

ORDERED that the Opinion and Order a! ﬂu County Board of
popeals datad 17, 1974 tha special
pxcaption ba. and is hereby affirmed, and it is !Ir"’..a‘n
“WDERED that these procesdings ba, and they are horsby re-
panded to the County Eoard of Appeals for Baltimore County for
action tha ) special ’ n in

e BALOWIN
TICHNIY aT Law
Avemas sarisan
s

J‘ @ ®
|

|| RE: PETITION FOWS PECIAL EXCEPTION : BEOR.
ommunity Buil
::I‘Sﬁwlim Iw’:: e : COUNTY BOARD OF APFEALS
H W/S of Rices Lone 3158' SW p
i of Windsor Mill Road :
2ndD Istrict

Thelma A, and Joseph E. Perry : BALTIMORE COUNTY
V.E.W. Post No. 751, lnc. L
| patitionan : No. 73-143-X

ol * AND

Re: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION H
on property located cn the
E/S of Rices Lane /4 of a mile
$. of Windsor Mill Rood
2nd District :
| Thelma Perry
| Defendont H

No. 71-56-¥
(ZV-70-352)

MEMORANDUM AND AMENDED ORDER

The chove entitled care baving been heard on oppeal before the Honorable
John E, Roine, and remanded to this Board for further action, with suggestions thot the
lations*, and the Board having

gt o

E

| Boord impose clarifying
| heard further aruments is in accord with the suggestions madu by the Circuit Court,

|| and therefore amerds ifs previous Order os Follows:

| 1. The Qrdar granting the spaciol cxcapiion for a community building

1 15 1o ba amended by adding at the end thersof the words “and specificolly
| incluing the issuance of an ‘occupancy permit' by Baltimare County.*
2. It is buether Ordered that the special exception heretafore yronted

for a shooting ranga be amended as fol lows:

a. As to provision number 1 that 1o more than two turkey

shows in ony one year sholl be held af the subjact property,

shall be extended to read “and such turkey shoots shall be con-
fined to the haurs between soon and 6:00 p.m.

b, Parograph 3 providing that the shooting range shall consist

of 10 more than Four shooting stati s shall be omended by odding
the following words: “all to ba located on the portion of the land

described as Parcel B on Exhibit Na. 1, ond that ol targen for

@ ®

accordance with the Oral Ovinion hermin, including the taking
of further testimony Lf required by the said Board, as may ba
necessary or helpful to the Board in imwosine sush “conditions,
restrictions or requlations” pursuant to the Balti‘mre County
Zoning Requlationn as the Board mav deem "necassary or advisable

for the vrotactton of and neighbord 3

and with regard to such further sroceedings, ths attention of
the Board is 1y ai to the points

raised by the Court in its Oral Opinion concerning an ocoupancy
pernit for the existing building, the availability nf water and
severage facilities before the building can be occupied, hours
for the turksy shoots and locatiun of shooting stands and targqets
with costa to bs pald by the Apps:lants.

Tlm T

| Porey = No. 72-U3-X and No. 71-58- 2.

| sheating shall be lacated 1o the west thereof,
I Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance v ih Rules B-1 through
1 B-12of the Maryiand Rules of Procedure.,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
‘ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |
3

Dated: _December 23, 1975

MOV 301976




RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
for o Community Building and
Shooting Range : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
W/S of Rices Lane, 3158°
SW of Windsor Mill Rood, T OF
20d Dlstrict
Thelma A, and Jowph E, Perry, f BALTIMORE COUNTY
V.F.W, Fost Na. 751, b,
Patitionars 1 Ne. 73-143-X
ond .
RE! ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION and
on property Incared on the 1
E/5 of Rices Lane, 3/4 of a Mile
5. of Windkor Mill Rood, : No, 71-58-V
Znd District (V-70-352)
Thelma Parry, Dafandant :

OPINION

At hond befora this 7uord ore two cases. identified as #71-58-V and #73-

|
| 143-X,
jon the; west sde of Rices Lane opproximately 3158 feet southwest of Windsor Mill Reod.

|
| The properties involved ore hwofold, vamely, @ 2,2 ocre ract owned in fee simple by

These cosas involve icnds located in the Second Election District, some being

|| VuF.W, Post No, 751 and an area cf some 7,5 ocres owned by Thelma A, Pesry and

currently loasad to V.F.W, Post N2. 751,

These hwo scparate parcals of land are set out
on Petitioner”s Exhiblt 1, the fee simple lands baing motked Forcels A ond B, ond the

|/ Thelma Pasry lond undar lease being indicated westerly of th fes simple holdings of the

|| this Instence baing tha V.F.W. Post.

V.F.W, Post.
Cous #71-58-V involves *hree alleged zoning violations, the Dafendant in
The County alleged that the V.F.W. Post violated |

|| the County regvlations by operating o shooting range without o special exception up until

|| the V.F.W. Post Is cliarged with storage of junked vehicles,

1971 Tha V.F.W, Post admits having so wied these lands in violation of the Caunty
regulotions, It is stipulaked by all parties that these shaoting operations ceased in 1971, !
Secondly, the Gounty hes charged the V. F W with the utilization of a communlty building |
without a special sxcaption,  The V.F.W. Post does not deny this allegation.  (hirdly,
This too the V.F.W. odmits
that thare was ot one time wch o violotion existent on their lands, howaver, the V.F.W.
Post has since removad these junke< vehicles wo that whils this violotion was odmitted,

same has apporently beer. tesminated. The issues in the violotlons have been baically

& ®
Porry - §73-143-X and #71-58-V 5.

FURTHER ORDERED thot the specicl exception for o community buiiding
petitioned for, be and Ha same is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1,  Only the existing improvements shall ba utilized.
The Patitioner shall be allowed to emcvate and
rehabilitate the existing inprovemants, but said
improvemants may not be enlarged or extended,
Nec new structures shall be permitted,
<completion, thess impravements may be used for
V.F.W, Post meetings, howaver, no mors than
one such Post meeting per month may be hald in
these structures or on thete premises . These
improvemerts. may be used in conjunction with the
organization and cparation of the turkey shoots,
However,, neither these improvaments ros this
propesty shall be wed for any function Tn tha
nature of a Crab Feast, Buli Roost, Oyater Roast,
#tc.  The renovation, rehabilitution ond me
of the improvements shail be subject ro the
opproval of the varlou regulatory ogencies of
Baltimore County, including particulorly the
Department of Health, te Office of Plaaning and

Zoning, and th of Permihs and Licenses.

IF 15 FURTHER CRDERED ihat the specisl exception for o shooting range

petition=d for, be and the some ks hereby GRANTED, subject to tha following restriction:

1. No more Han two turkey thooks in any ~ne year shall
be hald ar the whiset property, =

2. Notice of wid turkey shoots shall be provided to
residents thot gain accens to their properties via
Rices Lane.  This notice shall be vir . epistered
mall and at least three weeks prior to the date of
ay shoot.

3. The shocting range shall conskat of no mare thon four |
shooting stations.

4. Thers shall be na more than two hundred people on |
thesa grounds of ony ene time, |

5. Any single turkay shoot shall ba restricted to na more
thon 300 target shoks.

6. Al zhooking shall ba limited to we of ne heavier than
a 12 gauge shotgun, and the shot farget loods shall be
no heavier than #7-1/2 shat,

Pemry -143-X and #71-58-V

| rasolved in that these violations have been technicclly admitted by the Defendont,
{|

Coase #73-143-X s @ petition for o special exception for a community build-
ing end land devoted to civic and soctal cctivities, and for o shooting range 1o conduct no

| more thon four turkey thoofs. in any one year.  The sol quescion o be decided by the |

| Board in this instance is whether or not the Petitioner con satlsfy the provisiom of Sectlon |

| 502.1 o sams ralara to the speciol sxceptions petitionsd In this isitorce,  Section |
i
502.1 is os Followa:

"Bators any Special Exception shall bs granted, it mush appecy
that the we for which the Special Exception is requested will nott

a. Be detrimentol to the health, safety, or genaral welfore of
the locality involved;

| b, Tend to crects cangestion in recds, strests or alleys therein;

| e. Cizote a porential hazard from fire, ponic or other dongers;

| d.  Tand to overcrowd land and couse undue conceniration of
population;

@. Interfere with odequate provisions for schools, parks, water,

ather public reqy

conveniences, or improvements;
f,  lInterfere with adequate light and ol .*

On thres separate hearing doys the Boord heard testimony and was presanted
wvid-1ca by the Petitioner ond by Protestants 1o the granting of this petition. Bemically
ot fsswe in the mind of this Board Is wiethar or not thers are any londs remaining in Balti~
more County upon which a utillzotion of this lyps might be activoted and the provisions of
Section 502.1 might be satisfied,

R.D.P., and the neighborhoad as describad by the witnesses con be characterizad as rural

The underlylng zoning in the whisct Intance is
innoture.  Tha Petitioner offered a serles of witncmes who described the history,

functions and activities of the V.F.W. Post os well os its nistary of the subject property,
| Including a description of the lands (2.2 ocres) that have been purchased by the V.F.W.,

| and the londs (7.5 ocres) that have been leased by the V.F.W.

the nolse aspect of thooking that is proposed at the subject property, o well o the physieal
capebillties of the typs of flrearms that would be used if the speciol axception would b

|
l The Petitianer pressnted several expért witnewas that testifiad concerning

2

Any oppeol from this dec.sion must be in ace srdance with Chopter 1100, |
subtitle B of Marylc » ules of Procedurs. |

I COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMCRE COU

IVED FOR FRING

k(iﬁﬂ Y

Perry - #73-143-X ond #71-58-V 3.

[ne Protestonts t« the gronting of this spaciol exception were residants of the
immediate neighborhc 2d.  These residents pointed out the rurel nature ~f tha roods lead-
ing to the subject property and alsa cited the past history of V.F.W. activities on the
subjc ot property.  These opporently huve couted hoffic heodoches 1o the neorby residents,
a well o3 having prezanted the community with noise problems at certain times in the post,
Mast of thess Protestants were concerned chout the noise factor emanating from the shooting
although ihis was not on unonlmous opinion.

The Board will not furthes detail the testimeny ond evidence presunded in this
e, but wifice it 1o soy that same wos sufficient on each sids of the e to bring 1o the
Bocrd o debatable issve . On one hond we have the petition of a long Hme sstoblished
|| communlty orlented entity in the V.F.W. Post pefitioning for the right to organize ond haid |
.‘Imi.y shoots, On the other hand, we are faced with the comiderations of the immedi-
atuly surreunding community which may ot times be directly affacted by such functions.

”"u Boord is sympathetic with both sides. It would seem sad to thinl: that this County

|| hes reached the poiirt where o 'ang tradition of such activities could n. longer be o parr of
owr scane.  Hos our County so urbanized that such activities must ceaie forever 7
Certainly, if the arswer to this question is na, the rural nature of the subject site must be
recognlzed as that sort of locotion where If hurkay shoots are to be aliowed ot all, such ¢
site is before the Board, On the other hand, Saction 502, 1 requires that this Board be
totally sotisfied that the general welfora of the property owners and residents of the affected
!,um not be viclated,  Foced with this question, the Board hes corefully o viewed the

1
testimony and evidance in this case and will issus Ordars hopefully resolving sald fwe,

||l| all likolihood the conclusion ond Orders issued in this case will make no ont hoppy, but

/ihe Boord will make a sincere effort bo compromise in this issue with the hopaful thought that

|the neighbors involved on both sides of this isue can live with each other and in kesping

| with the full spirit ond intent of Section 502,1, ond utitize their own lundh in harmony with
\‘lhnu of thair neighbors, To that end the Boord will limi; the Patitioner's request for

Hn community buiiding.  There wera no specific plons presanted to the Board conceming

such a community building, and the Board Is not inclined fo grant a carte blanche speciol

@ ¢.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE

| W/S of Rices Lane, 3178' SW of |
Windsar Mill Road - 2nd District :ZONING COMMISSIONER
Joseph E. Perry V.F.W. - Pelitioners

NO. 73 143-X (Item No. 71) s oF

: BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioners are requesting a Special Exception for a Community
Building. land devoted to Civic and Sucial Activitics, and in additionally, a
Special Exception for a Shooting Ranye on the nroperty located on the weat
side of Rices Lane, 3,158 feet southwest of Windsor Mill Road in the Second

Elction District of Baltimure County, contawning 7.5 acres of land, more or

lese.
|

Evidence on behalf of the Petitiorers indicated that the Joscph E. Perry

v.F.W. Post No. 75, Inc. wishes to place its post home on the subject pro-

|
enily inproved with a frame structur¢

perty. The subject progerty is now pr
approximately 30 fent wide and 41 feet long. The subject property is served

by & 20 foot right of way sirip to Rices Lane, Sad right of way is not im-

proved at this time.

Witnesses on behalf of the Patitioners indicate that they only wished to

have four turkey shoots per yeas and the fuads from theac shoots would help
support the various activities of the V.F.W. organization. Testimany in
dicated Lhat the turkey shoots would be well policed and all safety procautions
would be cmacted. Presentl  ere is a shooung range on the suoject property,
and the V. ¢ W. s Leen holding lurkey shoots thereon for the past five to
six years. |
Residents of the area, in protest of the subject Petition, testified that
Rices Lane, being the access to the subject property {rom Windsor Mill Read,
is a narrow strcet approximatley 16 feet in width with ne sidewalks  guttering,
ete. There was general concern for the safoty of their children ax Rices me!
| ia strictly a residential individual cottage area. In the past, they cited the

spoeding automobile when the V. F.W. was hoidiag atfaitu, They questionsd

VED FOR FRLING

GROER R ©

k] &

Porry - F73-143-X and #71-58-V 4.
exception for @ community building in this instance.  However, comsidering that the

V.F.W. Pest hos puichased the 2.2 acres with existing improvements, the Ruard will ollow
+he Post to renovate and rehabilitaie the existing structure, No extension of this build-
ing will be allowed.  The use of the structure will be limited only 1o Post meetings ond
te o more than one such meeting per month.  This building may alsa be wed in con-
junction with the organization and operation of the turkey shoots. The Boaid will gront
o spacial exception for the shaoting range, bu* w' , 'ice a series of re:hrictions upca this

special exception.  The turkey shoons will be  nited 1o no more than twe per year,
While the Petitianer seeks four shooks pes year, the Bosrd feels that the Pest's geals con be
partiolly achieved with the limited ue, and the potentiol inconvenient e and annoyance of
the neighbors will be minimized.

The vidotions have bes  discussed above ond the Rocra, o3 indicated, finds
the Defendant guilty of all three of the vicivtions. iwa of ‘e thiee are resolved by the
spacial excopticns requested herein, ond it is the understanding of the Boord that the third
viclation invalving the jurked vehicles has subsequently baen eliminated and, in foct, a
violation of thiz character does not now exist upan the lands of the subject property.

As reasoning for the granting of the special exception concerning the shaoting
range, the Board fesls that the fairly strict restrictions which have been ploced upon this
porticular special exception will enchle the petitioned use to function well within the
requirements of Section 502. 1. Ordars in keeping with the cbove findings are set out
below.

ORDER

For the reascns set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__ 17th _ day
of October, 1974, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the Defendant d.d

vialate the Zoning Regulotions of Baltimare County in uting the subject proparties for 2

community building, o thooting range and for the storage of junked vehiclas, and i

@ B

“he future type of affairs, hours of operation, and soio:.

Without reviewing the evideace furthes in detil but based on al. 1

evidence presented at the hearing, 'n the judgement of the Zonng Juminssiuner,
the prerequistes of Section 502. 1 have not been met. More specifialiy, tie
burden is borne by the Petitioners to prove that the safety and general weltare

| of the community would not be adversely affected if tae Special Excepuion is
granted. The Petitioners did not meet this burden

| Therefors, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commassioner of Baltmore
County this _ £ - day of June 1973, that the Spevial Exception for a

Community Building, land devoted to civic and sucial activitivs and far a
shooting range 1o conduct no morce than {onr tirkey shoots i any one yoar

be and the same 15 hereby DENIED.

Zommny Comisnione £ oaf Haltinore

7 Coun

Ay 110 1768
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“peepintion for @ parcel of land tobe lenrad Ly the Vatarons of Jorel’n Beginoing fur the sama ot a polnt on the Went =fie of dleans | sna, T e W E LI e

i n Southwastari 159 r¢. om the Windsor M1 e e
‘ors of the 'altad "tatos..s : ¥ 315 from the litndsor MLl Hoad,trance runting ardr e Lua rams e o poted ast slda of Fleas ane, P, o Spch Eiepen Doy
aginolng for the sams at @ pAps Ret at tha end of the first tho Wast slde of a 20 foot road,“euth 11 Aagre.p 13 i L0 28, S Sahs R - - - e e T o T
3 ot ¥, R 2 . ol v e AR four Turkey SNt I ‘Il-ﬁ—'-.m)l
P d s ¥ degron E 3 ) F . : y ' G
1ins of the land describad in a desd from Theima AsPorryewidod to and Souty L7 degroca 36 miuvut dont Shivi ft. and South 23 degress 19 66 Ehe: VRt s idsTel 520 S — s e | A e e o W Plkesville, Md. 19
a r 4nd minatss o = o " [ 58 T St of Wimboe i Stk 23 drees = ==
tha Voberens of Ferelsn Wars Postesdated Jans25,1571 aad recor matea Wert 195,0 ft. ¢e runt Ing on the oublines of the parcel 71,0 ft. and South 17 dagra+s 26 minutes Yest Sk’ F&. nad i dagrasn o i L e e N o o cE
VR 4o, 1573 51 1,00 P, » e CERTIFY, that the annexed adve *isc-

. i  of BOLto«Coeln Libar O.isi.No.5161 follo 1O stees of land ownad by The Jos.,lerry,VeF.fe PostsNos7S1 of Aandslistow : mhautes Vet 19270/ 8 srias i el A ol he ek, L~ A o e~
gmorz the Land Record : : e ; " sy 19 ninutes West 195.0 ft., Menes running sleng a part of the o1t 1o e e 11 C Tt meut was published in THE NORTWMLST STAR, o
4as-ca rnning ond binding on the ncond line of mald de 4 end on o iartiy 91 degroos L1 ainutes West 290.28 ft, and South 09 degre-s 2h of the land tunud by The Joo.B.Porny Post 3 T ity ot e~ dogret 1wt East BB B woekly ne . .
! o - autas et 1100 £ i o o Mo o ity Thers ek e oot g VK1Y nevrpaper printed and sublished in Plies-
oroiongution Eioreof South 09 degrans 2l iinutes Wast 700 ft. to : fest 110,0 ft.;Mhenca runring for w llna of diviston South 11 Jdegress S7 minutss Weat 110.0 £b.jtc the b B T Ak e de it
e iy B wille, Balticore County, Maryland, ence in cach
o

Soutn 81 degrens hl minutes Fast 275.0 ft.;Thence rurnlog on tha outllna

sthence rvunnlog Horth Bl degroes of one time before the

intarsect t @ alxth line of the land Aascribed En @ dead from Lorenio

Juhirk to Jusaph S.Parry ond wife jdated Augeht 11,1936 end recordad of the mbove poreel North 11 degrass 57 minutes Zast 110,0 [%. to the outline of the land ownsd by Tha Jon.S.Parry FontsV.r H.te, 614 o
rrefdlt i E ¢ T 8 o5 F BtV 0. 751 Toyrs o -
anong the Land Rocords ri 5A1t0,Co.in Lider 979 foilo 353 te.d polnt of beglnning. Contalning 0.70 acres more o less end baing Tence running along sald outllnes South 00 dagroo: nuies West 235 ]
TR — . W LR ! ; o | e w n piow the Lirst publicition appearing on the
wCarting aslgnatad me parcel "A" the p he: - i : .
] ‘mence pun-ing ond binding on o pert of said rixth lina and referring on the plat toha filed herewlith. feat and South depirars 20 East 264, ft. and th 1. doi=nas :_-ml-ﬂm' s L] ::Js:nnmumm ¥ day of 19
i 5 T ’ ] Foreign Wars Post, dated Jan. 13, ———— od bt —
| ¥ se1d dsnd South 38 degrasn Wsat 165 ft. to tis end thereof; 3 s e 57 minutos Gast 269.75 ft. to the point of beglnilrg, T and recorded i Lt 7 o o, s . the_lnddh smet by
the courses to A ol e Y 1 inst 269.75 . to th t o gl Lo nm’.‘lt-““:..:-'q.f,ﬂ_ - THE NORTUWEST STAR
‘hence running and bind.ng on the meventh ond & purt of the olghth Tanew Gontalning 1.50 acras more or ls.- snd belng designated as psreal ¥ & * o Tt fha”vocd w5 .
F
of t o last mentioned deod North 32 dagracs 00 ninubes West L5 ft. to on ths plat tcoe ©iled asrewlths i BT S o AL =
3 T b bt e : Lz By, ta,
the end thereof of the seventh lire and Horth 37 depracn 3L minutes East ; . ::'_:ﬂ"hl:d% Manager
e e e corded amorg the Land Records of
107 fteto 8 point in llne with ths first 1ine of the de~d first P :. Co. In "'"..m..'::.'ﬁ A ST < Cost of Advertiacmeut, s -
1 ] line fart of said sleh line and reterrieg ...‘:."."..':.".‘.‘.:“'"".!"
ment‘oned heraln; hence rvaning on o prolongation of said first m.:&_.-“#“,‘_ 1t g dlgmid 1 e
4 Enst 670, It ru_.-n.....n....-....,". ":mh“r'm"kllumu_
{n a reversaly Alraction touth 31 degrecs Ll minutes Ens s Tts e wra s phas fled wih i Zoving P
egrocs 98 miates West B3 1.1 104 i
to the nolnt of beglnning. i et o o b e et *"".‘.:.':.;""M....‘ 7, Janary
Rt e e i o 195, Comy
Containing 7.5 acres more or lesa nnd bolng a part of e lond 5 T P e T e e ¥ G
O O
S, ERIC DINENN A

conveye< in t e dv @ sscondly mentioncd abovess

LAt T 2 e 2 AT
e, AV Y

BALTIMORT. COUNTY

NY—

Py
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ey 19272

TOWSON, MD., ... Novonber 23 . _Dacesber M. ..., 1902

MD.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in TH'; JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaer printed published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

and published. in Towson, Baltimore tounty, Md., omcaxicetsh and published in Towson, Balti aore County, Md., omcexinceach

3 k- o of . one iiae . suspesoverxesks before the.. Utb ...
Ii 1L i st pubcath PRIV [T S— . 19_.72, the firsk publication
;g E GERTIEICATE: OF, YUBLICATION t A i W ey | SPPearing on the - 255 i maing foe » appearing on the.. 1UH___day of . Deeemlie. ..o B—
5 LIS 35 2] ) 1972,

.§ Pikosville, e,V 23, g 72

THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertise-

(B
{g E;li;tglisisifgfl;g i;-iig
§§§'§=Ti§i§=§§§§§s; g;;izilii
3 L Agds p? i':
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ment was published in THE NORJMMEST STAR, a Cost of Alvertisement, 8-

E weekly newspaper printed and published in Plkes-

ville, Baltimors County, Maryland, once in cach

of one time before the_ 13

day of Decomber . 1972
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WooniLawN DEMecRATIC CLum, ENC
| {‘\\‘ County’s Clab
\ Woedlawn, Maryland 21207
-

JOSEPH E. PERRY POST 9751 vpy

SOCIAL SECURITY POST 142, INC.

DEPARTMENT OF MARYLAND

Since February 1969

d - 5,000 Targets
On Hend = Approx. 1,500 « 1,800+

BRUARY 6,1975

FEBAUARY 6, 1973

e usually purch

1 case of sholl for wyutar shoots -

OOt OT passed an o memb
tle Targots,

FEBRUART 5, 1573

M. BRTC DAENNA

ZONIYG COMCISSIONER BALTINOHE COUNTY
111 W. CHESAPEARE AVENLS

TOWSON, MARYLAND

| case for last shoot,
v glven to Rang

Have on

12 Paxes o 4
® HaBter to Fepay o

oi shelly o,

“R, BRIC DIFKNNA

JONIEG COMMISITONER EALT.MORE COUNTY

aach listed have ot one Eiae or anather
DEAR MH. DiNENNAs

B oat 3 VY Shou,

Lrounas W,

111 Wo CHESAPEAKE AY

TONSON, MARYLAND

TEE SECOND DISTRICT DREMOGHATIC CLUB, TNC. AT 1T% Keliak MEETING

URITY POST J14% AMERIC
DEAR MA. DINENNA

ANURRY 1z, 1873, HAS
AELD WRENESUAY, JANUARY 17, 1875, HAS UNANINOUSLY G on £ :m:‘.s” g

S Lawad
3116 North Rolling Rd,
Baltizsre, vd, 21207

HSCORL IN SUPPONT

THE WODDLAYE DEMOCRATIC CLI'® AT IT'S RAGULAR NJFTING HELD TUESBAY,

OF ThE REQUEST OF THE JOSEPH P. Driby post #1761, ve
FOR SP! 1AL EXCEPTION TO USE 71

0F ¥

TEH.NS OF FOREIGN WARS, 3 MOHE TEAS FOUR TIHKSY S

SALL FROPEHTY OFF RICE'S LANE FoW

JRST OF

ANUARY 8, 1678, HAS UNAMIOUSLY GOWE ON RACCYG 1N SUPPORT OF THl

WL, Kelly

Windsor Hill gd,
. — ol
THE JOSEPE P. PEHRY POST $701, VETERANS OF FOREIGN WARS, POR SPECLAL EXCEPTY

COMNUNITY PUKPOSES AND CONLUCTING )

) KURE THAN FOUR TUNKEY SHOOTS PHR YEAR.

Tie SOCIAL
) pu—— PPROXIUATELY 28
0 ST TREIX SAID PROPERTY QFP RICE'S LANE FOR COLVNITY PURPOSES AND CONDUGTING APPROVIMATEL

70 USE THE] PROPER 1

X
OF BALTIKOKE COULTT.

COUPAISED OF
NCILMATIC DISTRICT

Woodrow B. Swift
TEE SECOND DISTRICT DEMGCITIC GL

deifrey Rd,

COMPRISED OF APPROAINAT:

NO MORE THAN FOUR SURKEY SHOOTS PEX YEAR.

54 MEMBENS IS LOCATED IU TAE SSCOND COUNCILMATIC DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE
LY 220 MEVBERS

THE WOODLAWN DEMOGRATIC GLUB, GOMPRISED OF APPROX:

COUNTY.

TS LOCATED TX THP SECOND COULCIIMATIC DISTRICT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFTION IN THE =
for @ Community Bullding Pe
w'l/dsshuﬁh‘ Ronge 1
W/S of Rices Lana, 3158° cl URT
SW of Windsor Mill Rood ASHIMBOEN

et
Thelna A, and Joseph E. Perry 1 FOR

Case No. 73-143-X

Feb, 23, 1976 Mo further appeal having besn taken, o cortified copy of the Board's
¥ BALTIMORE COUNTY Mamorandum ond Amended Ordar flled in the Circuit Court for e

Baltimore Crumty Toaas A flywwr.thy, Aot
ALLEGED ZONING VIOIAYION ]

ond
L

AT LAW

‘on property locoted on
:\ﬁ-:fmlkﬂmmn, 3/40'« mile '
Ml Road Mise,
2o Diseres Ise . Docket No. g

Thalma Perry, Deferdant Respactivily submittea
Case No. 71-88-V (2V-70-352) + Folle Mo, 487

Wiltlam M. Bornet, Sr., et al
Protestants-Appellants Flle No., 5419 e, Walter A.
. Board

County Bgavdal Aw—sl- nf Baltimcre County

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

And now come Walter A, Relter, Jr., W, Giles Porker and fobert L. Glllond,
corctituting the County Goard of Appsals of Baltimore County, ond in answor to the Order
to Remand directed ogalnst them In this cose, herewith return the additienal recerd of
procesdings hae' in the aiove entitled mtten:

Ne. 73-143-X
and

Ne, 71-58-V

ce: Walliam 5. Baldwin, Exquire
1 4 L. Hennessey, Esquire
Ap. 10, 1975 Ord-ul’&-‘pﬂuli.lﬂlm. Jat s o o that the Opl Son i
the County Board of Apr~ils dated Getober 17, 1974 gronting the o
rql-hd special enceptl. . ke, ond is s haaby offmad, ond W4 o tber
OIDEIED that these procesdings be, and they are hereby remonded o !
Cn-z.l-de{hp-l for Iulﬂ:‘- County for further action 3 o
In with the
Gpleion hareli, ll-lndllq the taking of further testimony I“Iwnoi'd“ by ;
sald Board, s may be necstsary of helpful te the Boord In imposing such

‘conditions, restriciions or ...,,M_- to the Bal cc:
Zoning Reguitios o the Lo moy deam Aol :

William

les') and with
regard to such further proceedings, the ottention of the Bourd ls respect=
fully directed to tha suggested points raised by the Court in It Oral
Opinlen an escupaney pr.mit for the exlsting building, the
availabil ity of woter and sewerage facilitas bafore the building can be
:l:dhol, h-.-lbnhnrk-ydnd--ih-hnohh-dlr'm-i

Sept. 23 Hearing held before the County Board of Apgeals L

Dec. 28 Mamorandum and Amerded Order of the County Boord of Appeal
clarifying “conditions, restrictions or reg ilations” 5 "

Ja ogwel1
oard of Education

Rice

s Lane Gro

Property of ah- Ju.i Perry,V.F.W. Foat No.751
Randallstoun, & Dlstriets Balto.Ce.,Md.
Area designatad n R N.P. on Map No.2-B
sant usel atoravs
-rnpmad spsoisl ununun: for mesting hours and
x shotgun shooting rang
o Post has 95 mwh-rl.nud ll parkiag spacas
1 T 16 parking spae rovided for mecting nouse and
) ® 30 parking =pa urevxnua for shootlng rengs.
X No utilities lable.

N

2 e e e
FOWROX, RARTLAND NiSDS

748,

ity 20280

=
e

SUSs

!
BT T Lo

May 19, 1975

~homas L. Hennessey, Esguire
dennessey, Fleury & Seibert
407 Hest Pennsylvania Avenue
Towaon, Maryland 21204

#ar:  Joseph Perry V.BaH.
special Exception

near Tomi =5
BALTIMORL_ lOUNTY, MARYLAND No. 003
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
11SCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

As vou know, the time for appeal from Judge Raine's Daci~
sion in rhe alove case has expired.

ussed cotuing together to agree on a sek of rescric-
mcjed on tha spacial nxmgtion by the Board of Fpoeals
wit* Judae Beine's NMemand Order. I Nave discasued
th 4 walt Reiter and he doas not see v reason for
the heara ! & further hearing if we can agree on a sat of
re trictiops to -e swmitted to the Board and adrored by it.

oareL YNYTS ACCOUNT _

‘Iu;;n;L h-nnm'f.ﬁfl. s

1 would arrreciate 1t if yeuwould cantact me within the

next few days rogardine this as my clients are most anxious o Camo o
start cleaning up he nronerey. - -
¢ =
feat parsonal reqards, Cot :
| P S0 Tl 5
i TSNS = 5 >
.
“31liam 5. Balowin

HSB/d3

| ce:  Theodore J. Storm
| Wablew

Scals 1 in. to 100 Ft. May 1572 |

rriffog.fur:

E'u;.qupr

(G 30ann

or 8759

11976



1 As to the building thereon:

A. Only the existing improvements shall be
utilized. The Petitioner shall be allowed to renovate
and rehabilitate the existing improvements, but said
improvements may not be enlarged or extended. No new
mtructures shall be permitted. Upon completion, these
improvements may be used only for One (1) monthly
V.F.W. Post Meeting on the premises and in the building
as the sole permitted use of the premises and the
improvements except as noted in II,

B. No meetings or other use of the land is
permitted until the Petitioners locate and develop an
adeguate water supply and adequate sewage disposal
facilities suffici to

obtain an Y.
permit from the applicables Baltimore County licensing
authorities. Only after such facilities are properly

£ and

y permits obtai shall the
Petitioners begin to hold their monthly meeting or any

turkey shoots.

H THE COURT: Om November tue l0th of 1977 thmw
2/ wes & patition for a special exception filed by the Vetszand
all of Yorsigr Wars Post Ko. 751, a corporatisa. At chat time ir
o was sdmitted chat in the past ysars they had viclated the

|| moning regulations. Their past vislations are not condonud or
s|| forgiven by this Court. On the other hand, thoss past viela-
7/l tions do not probibit rism from seeking relisf bafors the

5|/ xoaing authorities. The Zoning Commissioner denied the

of| spacial sacaption, an appesl was taken to fhe County Esard of
10| Appeals and on October the L7th of 1974 the Soard of Appsals
11]| unanimously grantad s specisl sxception subject to certain

12 rictions, the who resids in the

13| neighborhood bave taksn un appssl to this court and the matter

14|l t2 boxly contastad.

Mow, I've gons over this record and listesed to
16|| counzsl and wa have ansaged in discussions back end forth,
17/ tha Court quastioning counsel about various aspecta of the
13/ mattar and the case iz now ready for decisicn. MNow, there are
19|( quite a few judgs who, 1 am sure, wouldiold the matter under
2/ advisemant and in a month or so gat arcund to writing &
21| memorandus telling tha psople what the decision is, buz, we've

| €. HNeither these improvements nor t'is
‘ property shall be used for any func¢tion in the nature
|‘ of a Crab Feast, Bull Roast, Oyster Roast, or the like
” at any time,
i Vor e—post—Hawting, (L5 &

II As to the land itself:

A. There shall be no more than i00 people on

these grounds at any one time.
i B. The following restrictions apply particu-
i larly to turkey shoots.

1. Rostricti IB is i herein

by reference.

2. No more than two turkey shoots per
calendar year shall be held at the subject property.

3. Said turkey shoots must be restricted
to the pericd of noon to 6 p.m. on the notice date
scheduled for said turkey shoot.

4. Notice of said turkev shoots shall be

provided to residents who gain access to their properties
via Rice's Lane. This notice shall he via registered
mail and must be given at least threec weeks prior to

the date of the turkey shoot. Scparate notice shail be
given for each shoot to the resi’ents. The nare of the

person responsible for the running of eazh shoot and a
telephone number where he may be reached during the shoot
shail be included in the notice.

5. The shooting range shall consist of no

more than four shocting stations. wsB
6. The targeis must be located dme West
of the shooting stations.

li
%r

7. Any turkey shoot shall be restricted to
no more than 300 target shnots.

FY

3

2

8ot peopla hare whe are very interectad in the matter and they|
have coms hare today to listen to the procesdings and I belisvp
that chey ought to bs entitled to know just sssctly how the |
Judge fesls about it.
The poiit has baen raised inicially chat when the|
V.F.W. post acquired their property of 2.2 acres that the
avi of tha County's regviatiocs|
governing the subdivision of land. Whether that is so or not
is not befors the Court. A1l that tha Court is concerned
with {s whather the land now owned by or leased by tha V.P.W,
can be given the Creatmsnt zllowed by the soning regulations
relating to the grant of special excpptiom.
e 1 4 for this , which
lias on the oast uide of & narrow road known as Rices Lace

about thres quartsrs of a mils south of Windeor Miil Ruac, Ls
for 4 community building or structurs for sceial and/or
recreational use and also for & shooting range.

Mow, tha county regulations singls out those
uses as baing 'y ot and
siven a preferred status in chat by tha grant o a special
anception they can be allowed in areas vhare they are

they are

& ®

B. ALl shooting shall be limitod to use

of no heavier than 12 guage shotgup, and the shot target

loads shall be no heavier than #7 1/2 shot.
9. HNo alcoholic beverages shall be sold

on the yrounds on the scheduled day of any turkey shoot

without a license from the Board of License Commissioners.

10. Photocopies of all permits issued in
conjunction with any turkey shoot for whateve: purpese
shall be posted at the entrance to the subject property
from Rice's Lane no later than 24 hours prior to any
turkoy shoot as to be clearly wisible to any citizen

e

etanding on Rice's Lane.

1/We m\vg read the forogoing restrictions and agree tgh make

use of the suhj ot property in accordance ﬂ;mreuu:h.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF 1/We herety sign and seal o
X /
|| day of A 1975,

h¥ /

title /.

N\ 4
N

S
itle

of restriztions on the subject property.

TN WITNESS F 1/we hereby sign and seal on this
| day of , 1975,
| WIUNESS:

THOMAS L. HENNESSEY
Attorney for Protestants.

and agree to the forejoing restrictions as wn agreed stipulation

RISV = o 5
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ZONING CASES #73-143-X and #71-58-y

—_— "

I IN RE: FPETITION FOR SPECIAL # IN THE

mﬂﬂwffh’ﬂ FOL A COMMUNITY

il m NG SHOOTING RANGE W/§ * CIRCUIT COURT

| ™% RICES LANE 3138' 5W ..

WAIDSOR MILL ROAD, 20d DIST. TINORE COUNTY
(FELMA A. JOSEPH 2 : Wl

. PERNY
<[ v POST 0. 751, INC,, * AL Lav

s Poticionars » Misc. 5419/9/457

s and * March 14, 1975

THE #% OF RICES LARE, *

& o
3/4 ©f A MILE 2nd DIST.

9 THZLMA PESRY »

15| APPEARANCES :
17 WILLIAM S. BALIWIN, Eequire
» On behalf of Petitionars

1 THOMAS L. HENMESSEY, Esquire
i On behalf of Protastants
k)

Reportad by:

2/l R. E. Royal, Jr.

Defendant #

MR. HILLIAM M. BARMETT, SR., *

et al
-
Protestants
-
- - - - -

BEFORE: HONORABLE JOHN E. BAINE, JE., Judge

1|l otberwise prohivited, and that would ba the cass ia this

1|| particular irea, which is soned R.D.P., which counsal agres is
3l essentially cthe same as a D.R. 1 zone.

4 Nox, thy specisl ewceptions that can bs grantsd
s||4rvolve uses that very often have inierent qualitiss that

6 ly affect the naighborhood. The regulation that ia

7|l the key is Ragulation 502.1, and it provides that a special

8|l excaption shouldn't be yranted 1% ic's golng to ba detrimental,

sl te che health, or safaty, or genaral walfare of the localiey
10{| involved or tend to ~reats cragestion in rosds, creats &
11| potential hazard trom fire, and other criteria which are not

12(|direc:tly relavant in chis case.

1 Now, tus Cov:t is going to remand the case to the
14|/ Board of Zoning Appesls pursuant to Haryland Ruls B2 for
15{| furtbar di , with tha don that cheir order

16/ passed on the l7th da of Octobar, 1974 be wmodified. The
17{| Board migh have weant in their order to .uquire &n cecupency
18| pazmic for the existing structure n thet they refsr co
of Permits and Licensas, but, this

9 by thz Deps
i0[|Court is going to direct the adudniatrative agspcy to spacifl-

11| cally reguire thai the specis) excoption for the use of tha
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bullding be conditiored upen the securing of an cccupancy
permic from Baltimore County. Bafore an occupancy pesmit cen
ba grant:d thers will have to be water available to the sub- i
Jecc proparty and also thers wiil have to bs adaquate sevege
disposal facilitles, all of which will be subject to the
control and approval of the Baltimora County Health Departmant,
o0 cthat this building will not bs @ad cennct be used ar a'l
unt{l the water and rewarage is in place. Now, If thers s
water aud sewerage thare than 1 do not bel’ave there Ls any-

thing co indicate any def ment to the public hesl:h or s

of the peoplea in the arsa.

The safety factor is slso Lovoived with the
graat of z sjweial exception for tucke; shoots, and T aquate &
turkey shoot with the shooting rangs permicted as a special
exception unduv the existing soning regulations. The Brard ‘
imposed what they belfeved to be adequata restrictions on the 1
turkay shoots to prevent any Jetriment Co the safety of ;
parsone In the locality. 1 ¢o 0ot believe that they weat far |
ancugh. The restriction of two shoots per yoar is perfectly !
appropriate, notice to persons of the s'wwot is appropriats,

the restriction as £o the maximum numbsr of peopla oo the




»

-

~

propsxty at any one time is appropriate, but, tha Court
beliaves chac the Boarc should

and adopt i

restrictions. The firsc iu that the shoot should e limitad,
shoot shoul? ba limited in polnt of tiwme to periods from noen
until 6 p.e. The Yourc also directs the Board te tonvider o
restrictlon of the four shooclng scations to a Location on the
parcel owned by the V.F.W., to wit, the 2.2 acre tract referre:
to on Farizioner's Exnibic 1 ar Parcel B, and that all targsts
for thoss shooting wtations oa lrcated west of the shooting

atation, for, it seems to me quite clear that with the shot

and gun controls that cha Bird has already suc forth that if
are such as to confine the

the shooting is west the

shots Co the property now lsssed by the V.F.W. and, accordingl)
no safety hazard will exist by virtue of the two shoots per
year.

The question has already been raised as to the
sals of alcohal on the premises. The Court takas notice of
the facc thi® sloohol can only be soid in Baltiwore County
pursuant to & license issusd by tha Board of License

Commd comsor.ly fa a8 the Liquor Bosrd, amd

buliaving that alcohol ard shooting is an undesirable

V.F.M. with water tand. to diminish the fire hazard and
cartainly it car hardly be argued that the contemplatad use
would create a fire hazard that would justify a denisl of this
special exception. %

So, T an going to send this case back to tha

Zening foary for modicatinn in conformicy wich the visws hare

3/ 0n whatier there was sufficient compliance with the mreadiral

Fionally, I have besn askadu to specifically rule

rules adoptad by the zoning authoritias pursuant to tha
authority given them to adopt such rules by the regulations

thezselves, the centention being made that Petitionsc's

Exhibic 1, which {s a survey of the property in question, is n¢t

in comp_lance with the rules. [ think that the petition aad
cthe accompanying plat are sufficleot to propezly present Che
mattar to the zoning authoritias und to this Court. Whare you
have a spscilal exception that does net Lovolve any new
conrtruction it seems to me that the requiremuncs for the type
of plat that should be used is somewhat differwnt thas if you
wera asking the Zoning Board to actually reclassify property
and change the zoning status of it. I think there has to be a

combination the Court fesls that the Liquor Board should pet
1ssus licenses for the sals of liquor at the time of thess

8

shoots, but, I'm mindful of the fact that that matter
is not directly before ms, becauss, no such licenss has besn
applisd for, I suggest chat ti Court would have power to
pravent the issuanc: of a one-day licenss for the day of che
turksy fhoot Lf that became Nacessary at a later date by

of an appeal from any sctien of che Liquor Board grant=
ing the licenss, an appsal to this Courc and a stay of the
licensa pending an adjudicacion of the matter, but, that is
not. before me at this time,
Mow, it's alsc wrgued thac the Board was incom=
sistant I..n that they provided that the V.F.W. should net be
aliowsd to use the property fur a crab faast, or bullreast, or
oystar voast, or any affajr of that mrcure, and the question
is raised why should that be prohibited and a tuzkay sheot
allowsd. The short answer ts that is that r s applicant for
tha specisl don in their L committed themeslves
to a positioe of meithsr wenting or iatending to have sush
functions and that thare was no point in the Board granting

1 to the for that the says

20|| 1imited the numbsr of turksy shoots. Tha only congssticn
21| that is liksly to occur, based oa the evidence in this cass,

thay don'c want in the Elrst placa.
The approach to the subjzct proparty 1o a ctather

narrow rural road and this is, as dascrited by the Boasd, or

the Coemissioner, casentially & rural area; unfortunately, one

of the few rural areas located in that purtion of Baltimors

County. Obvioualy, a special excepcion like a shooting renge [

has got to be located in & rural area, you eannot have it in n!
|
buile-up, highly conyestad, urban typs of ares, and 1c's |

inevitable that whan you yet iato that kind of area the -«-u‘

rouds srs golng to be narcow and undoubtedly there will ba
congescion iovolved, but, T belisve that congastion as
mentioned in Section 502.1 is & relative mattec and has to be

s0 considered. How, any use of any property causes an incraase

in traffic and tends to creats congastion in roads, but, there

1ty of subsection b of

ars on the
Section 502.1 and where, by the very naturs of tha use, you
have a condition that is inharsnt, then tha speciai excaprion
How, the Board has limitac the
they have

can be proparly grantad.
numbar of psopls Chat can occupy thias property,

distinction drawn between  special ezc: ption cass and &

ficy ‘on case.

In conclusion, tbes point 1'm making is that all

S{lbut, unless theve is sometlhing over and above their adverse

6|laffect shown en the record then tha spacial exception can

7| properly bz granted. Tha point that I'm trying to make is cthe

8| same point that tie Court of Appeals rade in a case involving
9/(a funeral hore. The case was recently reportsd in the Daily
10||Record and 7 believe that counsel have a refecsnca to i%.

n MR. HENNESSEY: Anderson va Sawyer, your Konor,
i2 THL COURT: I'm not even sure.

13 MR. BALDWIN: That's corract, your Homor,
W|(January 27, '75.

15/ THE COURT: Anderson va Ssvyer, Deily Rscord of

18] Januazy 27,

” MR, AGMESSEY: It's in the Februsry 7 Advauce
18 Sheots,
13 TAE COURT: But, chat case dealt with a funeral

20| homs. Everybody agreed that the presence of a funeral home

21| right in the neighborhood is going to depresu proparty valuss.

of chese special exceptions do affsct nelghborhoods adversaly,

The Court of Appsals sald, Suwe, it's going to keing a lot
2||more pscpla im, but, tha law looks on funeral homss wicth favor,
and just because they

them o dentzab
4|/dapress prupsrtywluas, just bacauss they tend to bring more
sr'nph into the area and tend to crowd up the streats, parking
6/ faciliciss, and things liks that is not snough to justify cha
7(ldenial of a specisl exception, and wy approach to this case is
¢|/|esvencially the sams. You'rs going to have noise in cennectiony
9fjwich 3 shooting range, vut, noisa isn't enough, because, when
10j{thay said that you can get a spscisl exception for & shooting
lifirangs in a residential area the framars of the law had to know
12/ that every shocting rangs iovolves molss.

13 I believe that the Zoning Board did have a matter
14||before them chat wes [airly debatabla sod ['m not psrmittad Co
15/{substituts my judgment for theirs and 1's not really duilng
18jjetat, 1'm merely sending it back to the Board for their
consideration and 2-;9_!,: modification by imcorporaticg thess
18|{additional restrictions, wvhich I balieve ars eminently reasonay
19|ble and which I balieva the Zoniag Board intended without
20||specifically saying sc. ~. Hanoamsey.

a M. MEMNESSEY: 1f the Court plsase, 1 had hoped

7l/0a the ocher hand, tf Rices Lance ¢

zl hours whan somewhat significantly less than 200 cars will use

|
I||seems to ma to be confined to two pariods a ysar for about |Lx|
| |
7| this narrow road and I belfeve that it is Eairly debatable
4//ehat that is not un undue congestion. oow, Lt is perfectly
S||trus that phocographa offered in evicence {ndicats that cacs

G|(passing each other on Rices Lame do wo ovar cnto grass plote

w fact fifcewn fset wide

8/ then two cars can pass and I belleve that lt's clear thac the

9| grass plots, being people's yards, have realls ...orosched on

10||what was originally the right of way.

u Toe question has already been resied about the

12|| problem of hazard from fire. Now, regardlest of how cthe

13| property is used any property can cateh fire, but, thers is

J4/|nothiay to indicate that the existing storaps building rrasants

I5/jany lass of & fir: hagard chan Lf that axisting building is

18||ozcupled by the V.F.W. for their one meating per month that

17| che zoning suthorities have sllowed in thelr order. Tha fire

18| hazard now is probably greater than usual bucause of an

19//absence of water in the area, whereas, if the use is to ‘e

2| made of the subject propertyby the V.P.W. ic will be done after

|
1]/ that the Court would elaborate upen what was considecad to be |
ﬂljm meeting per moath, Lecause, the labltusl vse of Che
J\I;mpar:y. 1f you don't call it & weeting you can have & daily
-“;uu of the property for repalr, replacement, incidencal check

{ againsc chis, or chat, or tie other, and Ratieriass can Cake

& >

it place all month long. The crder -= ve 3b)ezted to 1ty vague-
7 ness, we're wondering Lf tie Couct woil. . luberace .

|

L THE COURT: Onc mectdn; . montt. | knuow what tha

3| soard meant, they meanc ao ofticial resular swetin ! don't

10/ think coat thay did go Lnto snv detull ané it migne be best,

Hl_‘sa tidt 4t leasc everybady +ill know exactly; she. s thay stand
ﬂ|i in the [uture, to have Chat narrowed down, 41tici.n, M.
"“i"ﬂhn-u-y, the Board was pratty clear in Page & of frs Lpiaion,
1/["The use of the structure will be _islted only to Post
ul’munﬁ....,"

16! MP. HENRESSEY: That's correct. vour fionor.

|
W‘ 1iF% COURT: 5o, ‘sn't that muough? 1 mean, a
18| Post meeting du when the officers ave Checs | tha socretacy is
| there, you know, avd They Crans.ct wome vusinecs, All lodges
‘ .

| ¢lubs, oryanteacions, do.

Your Honor, I juut want to be




20| don't iovoive use as that word ig {ntarpreted in the Board's

J

13|l enough that ochar incldental contacts wich the building

2| ¢rder, but, £f viu believe chat this V.F.W. is violating any

I sure that (t wes considered by tha Court, because, there can
ziu... & various interpretativn. Uhen you read it backwards it

al ys they can have one Post moeting per wouth and that's what

<[ can be alluded to 1f you resd ic backvards, but, you sse, if

you say, Look, well, the propucty has ,ot to be checked on,

| chis 48 unrealistic, it's Jot co le mslutainec, and ic's got |

7/ to be clesned, and what you do is »ou develop s wiula schame

E:‘n( use and I'a trying to avold what's inherent in orders of |
a“m.... kind, that LF it mean: ona wwating a sonth that means
m phynlul.y upon the premises one meetlng per month.

uh THE COURT: 1 think that if somebody goas up
u!‘:he;-. to zut the grass and to take a look at iz, or sweep it
13/ out, that that's mot what is meunt by using the property.

" MR, BALDWIN: I think it's satursl, your Honer,
15 to assums that they would keep the club records thare,

18] TUE COURT: 1 think this language 1s & Poat

i‘i meeting. Mr. Hennessey, 1'n yolng ta invite all thess

\n! psople == Lf I think that -- chat language, Post weacing, is

THEIMA 5, PERRY and
JOSEPH V. PERRY, VTV Post 751 e

beferdente

Cage 73-143% and =
RE: Rlloged Zoning :
3/4 of » mi.e south of
HWindsor Mill

endn:
71-58-Y, IV 70=352
v
WILLIAM M, BARNETT, SR. etaks

Urotestants
Appellonts

The Trotestants, cwper-residents of the Rice's Lanc

vieinity, comploined to’tha Zoulng comni-sioner of n-nm

County in 1972 that Thelmn Perry and Joseph 7 {47 Pﬂry, Vi Pogt
151, wiclated Esltimore County Zening iugullthnl m g(dg- ﬂf
the action i short nllaged the VW wes operating a m—unit:y i

Tuilding in a Rural Deferred Planning Zone without muu of a

Special Bxception. Mdditionnlly, Protestants arqued against

uporoval of Petiticner's ofter-the-foct request for Special |
Fuception for a comunity bwilding, land use for Civig and |
Social Activities and Specisl Exception for Shooting Range on the
property located on the west side of Rice's Lane in the nd
bistrict of Baltimore County containing 7.5 acves .

Zoning Comaissioner Ditlenna on June 20, 1973, having found
the VIW Fost quilty ns charged, ordered thot nse of the propecty
&8 & community building cesse within 30 daye of his Order:

Earlier on June §, 1973, the Zoning Comuisaisner hal denied

tha ied ViW Post's foxr Special £inding

on m'bauo of evidence pnmbaﬁ that the requirements of
5 £92.1 Baltimore County Zoning R-guh:i.ona had not buen met, He |
furthor notod that Petitioner £oiled to maet its burdan of prwi.ng‘
45

At : i 1

of the terms of the order as finally drafted by the Board of
Appeals, 1f sn spplication iy made to this Cowrt T can

|certainly stop ir, T don'c think I'¢ have any trouble inter-

prating and enforcing this order.
MR, BALDWIN: 1 think obwiously, your Homor, Lf

they go ahead -- they'ru yoing Fo have Lo be going ioto the
property to do the renovation and have puople dig the well.

1 woan, I think Lf we ket Coo far -=

. HENNESSEY: That's nur the nature of my

objecctien, your Honor. I think the Court knows what happans.

Like tha old Timonium Demncratic Club ended up by baing a

poker club seven nights a week up on tha York Road.

THE COURT: That's using the property, golng

there to dig & well, not == or to fix the windows.

MR, I think I understand.

BATDWIN:

THE “OURT: Or cut the grass.

MR. HENNESSEY: Your Honor, is it possible that

the Court could consid . regulating a time of meeting, that
19| parhaps -= lat's say Lt would be unressonable afier 11 o'

clock at night in a residencial neighborhood to have a wset-
ing that

?

some noise,

THE COURT: [f thoy set, If chat swall & group |

2/|geta chat noisy toc late at alght I think they cusnt to be
i!r!quir.d to coms in by upplication to this Court for Jome |
‘:‘nuu'. but, L hate to put eny curfew on it., Thay might have |
s| twenty peopla thers legi-imately and quiatly desiding what |
5| charitable ventuss they mignt et into anc they might not be

7| making any noiga at all and 1'd hate Lo say that sverybody has
8||got to be out of that building st 11:15 oc Ll:50. If they
9||moke that wuch noise then I think rhe Court can snjo.u Chem, |
10/| L€ they're really disturbing the neighburticed. Who fs eligibla
11|| for membership in the V.F.W.? ‘
12 MR, BALDWIN: 1 Jun't cthink thece's any -- I :I:iu‘
13| you have to be & veCeran, your Honor, 1 don't know.
u MR. HEWNESSEY: Otner than che fact you'rs a
15/|vataran. 1 used to belong to the C. Markland Kelly Post,
16/ Judge, What they du, the; gather people sratewide and boil
17|{down to a meighborhood and then tie rmmbers of this club -uulo‘
18| ba from all over. The other thing ''d llke the Court to be |
cwara of -- everybody has Leen quotiry Anderson vs Sawysp --
not so much hare this afterncon, but, it's reported out at

21//23 Md, App. at 612 -~ and the most algnificant part of that

v Donmmn!mm-eﬂlvmhym:mqm-m
& community building ~onstitute a prope. use under & 502.1
Baltimore County Zening Regulntions?

T
HE PORRD O AFPEALS DIN EZRR TN GRANPING THE SPECIAL
EXCEFTIONS TG THE V.

The Board of Appesls in it October 17, 1974 Opinion
sutlined the requirements of § 502.1 Zoning Regulations of
paltimore Connty pertinint to Specinl Frceptions ms presented
belrvt

i 502.1 - Before any Sprcial Exception shall be
i ﬁ‘-t-mummmac ich ooy Spacist Becepcien ie

Be detrimental o the health, sa‘fety, or general

:m:, . e:-uu-pmxmmzm.p-mu \
i ! Mumlﬂnﬂmmm— |
tion of populations

! with |
| M.M.mwhumm«mh—:
£. md‘amwlﬂnh.

The Board of ;ppeals correctly stated on March 26, 1974

msum. Basically, these requirements mandete s showing by ‘
tioner that his ;zoperty is reamsonably suitsble for his
jown intended use and, most imp 1y, that his intended use
‘i1l not be detriment.l to the heslth, sfety or genersl velfers
£ the neighborhood, (Ouraler v. Donrd of Zoning Appeals of |
1mmwm.mmmumn |
\; Rs to the ouitability of the preparty for tha requestet

\use, testimony by . dged that the
LLI&,WWM\WMiHﬂuM“hﬂMM
'mmwnmmm-humn-m |
Jithout success.
I Therefore, under the Doerd's decisiom, retitioners would
ba allowed to use the building existing on the property without
Gemonstrating a usable water supply or sanitary hookups.

a Special before the

propecty . an adequate woter sup;ly or cen handle the savexegs
places the cart befors the ox in patent disharmony with 5 502.1
/{a) (e) as obove noted. [Purnace Brvarch land Co. v. Board of
\County Commissioners of Anne Arundel Ce. 232Md536, 194A 24 640
|(1063))

Il The more serious evidentisry test of which the Petitioners
|#ailed to offer proof wem thet the intended use would mot satisfy

i|lcase s the lasc parajraph Lhac ways, ‘This 1s precisaly the
z/slcuacion here. The record iy cevoid uvf substanciwl supporting
3 frcce as to Le incapabla of valsin, & dabeCs le Issue,”

4 1 thiak che fects tha cude, had tiey heen prope.'y prus- cad

.' to the Court the cullng, by that pacapcapn, wlght lave been
6| soumwnat diffecent. That's tle last par arish.

7 THE COURT. “lut did they do Ln tiat case

] SR, HENKESSEY hey upbeic Che yrant Sf the

3 speclal ewacestion as glver ., Judse MacDenlel. They did it
0] ech i thay salo tie prote.ciuts lado't furnisied any
" evidence. [nat's the real -- It sava, "The protestants have
iz} shown rothing more than that they would suffer the saam

31 dmicua. .

1 THE COURT: Mr. Hoyal, c-n't tawe tols.
l" (Whersupon, the reporter Jiscontinued caking.)
5 . . *
il
my
i
I
1|
=)
|

1htl.l‘l.nn-:- obligation. to its neighbors. rirst, the requested

|

use as a shooting range and community bullding would increase the
{traffic on both Rice's Lane, a nar : resident ‘al lane and the

w access lane to the property. Northwest Marchunts Terminal
Ve O'Rourke 191 M4 171, 60 A 2d 743 (1948)) Tt should be note”
/that a sharp turn in » narrow right of way is required to turn
j!:w Rice's Laas !nto the rmaller access lane,

There wes testimony from both sides &s to the safety
‘and posed by use.
| ] ol th:: nlcdholie beverages
;Im!d be s0ld and consuwed during turkey ahoots and presumably
Guring VW meetings at the property. Totitionars alsoc acknowledged
Eumm-mmmzun when a fire on
‘the propercy several yeers past which consumed a barn on ths

The fire was not only by the
narrowness of the access routes but also by the lack of & water
source at the site.

Protestant's testimony emphasized that se.Z-evident
dangers to their children and themselves from the incressed motor
wehicle traffic on the narrow rcads and the opersticn of a shonclny
range on the Perry property, Vrotestant's noting of earlier
tes*imony that alecholic beverages would be sold to shootars me
well &8s onlookers, sagely emphraized the threat to their hsalth
uml tafety caus . bv the mixture of slcchol witk shooters and
drivers in such close quarters,

A measure of official concera over the narrevmuss of Rice's
Lane lies in a letter %o a Provestant from the Baltimore County
Board of Pducation in which the Beard elaimed itiwuld be subject
to charges of malfezsance if it sent a school bus in Rice's Lans
%o piek up puplls due to the narrowness of Rice's Lane.

Protestants additionally provided eyewitness sccounts of
eare spesding on Rice's Lane to and from the Perry property during
VIV =ffairs held there in the past.

-lf=



‘ The notes of the Board of Appeals
claarly show the dangers in the Petitioner's requested use and
indicate the lack of a reasoncble basis for the Board of Appesals

| Order of October 17, 1574,

The Boltimore County Charter 5604 requires the Board's
decision on matters to be heard “de novo™ and to be based on the
issues before the Board. [Daihl v. County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County 258 MA 157, 265 A3d 227 (1970)) The Board of
Agpesls n-ted ou the opening of the hesring of this matter that
the key isgue was whether Petitioner could satisfy the requirements
of 8502.1.Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County. Dased on tha L

| evidence presented, replate with Petitioner's admissions 3 to [
traffic congestion, potentisl £ire hazard, lack of water and
sewerage, etc., the Petitbner failed to meet the requirements of
$502.,1 snd a Denlal by the Board of Appeals solely on evidentisry
gronnds was mandated thereby. [ Gerczak v. Todd 233 M 215, 194
A24. 799 (1963))

1z
The Board of Appeals Decision Abrogated the Zoning
Commiass.onar's Power To Administer And E\force Zonin, Regulations.
This acticn originated in a zoning complaint by the
| protestants to the Zoning Commissioner of Ealtimore County that
the VFW Post was vioisting zoning lawa by operating on the VW
property a commnity building in a Rural Deferred Planning Zone
without a Special Zxception. As a result of that action, tha
VEW itioned the Zoning Di to dllow them the requested
use of the ViW -woperty.
After two full doys of evidentiary hearing on both matters,
Commissioner Dilennn denied the Petitioner's request for Special
| Exceptions on June €, 1973 and found the Defendants guilcy of
operating a community bullding in 2 Rural Deferred Planning Zone
without. a Special Exception. The grounds for deninl of Special
Exceptions was Petitioner's feilure to meet its burden under

Third, the VI'W was charged with storage of junked vehicleas.

surely, the history of the VFW Post 751 can be character= il
{zad as less thon candid, Yet the Soard of Appenls, in its .T
next brasth, awards this same group & Spacial Exception for the "
Community ‘storage” buildlng they had admitted as 2 zoning
wiolation moments earlier. Very neat, indesd; this gives off
to a casual cbserver the same notable fragrance as » recent

presidentinl pardon.

The VW Post Post 751 as owners of land enjoy the same
property rights os their reighbors, However, their modus opersndi
in achieving their present posi:ion cannot be tolernted by mny
“rurt operating under the law without making & laughingstock
out of ths majority who abide by the "full spirit and intent
of 5502,1" in seeling a pe:ticular use for their land.

w
THE USE OF THE ViW POST 751 FROPERTY FOR TURKEY SHOOTS

AMD POST MEETINGS DOES NOUT CONSTITUTE A PROPER USE UMDER 5502.1.
OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

The requested use of the Patitoner's proparty is not
reascnable for two reasons. rirst the Petitioners have yet to
demonstrate an adequate source of water or to comply with site

i a such as subdivision plats,

road improvemants, end the like. [rurnace Branch Land Co. v.
Board of County Commissioners for Amne Arundel Co. (su-ra))
The Petitioners refuse to recognize the reasons for these require-
mants. They have not shown that the land can suppor: their pur—
poses, even if given carte blanche. Thia unanswered question

|| alone raises doubts as to the health, safety or welfare of the
locality involved. DUnlesa thoy hit an adegaate water supply,
the VFW Post 751 atands in double danger fiom fire getting out
of control with the specter of loss of human life in tlm ensuing
panie to escape through the bottleneck exit.

| 8507.1 - specificeliy, its fellure to prove that the safety and
; genaral welfara of the community would mot be sdversely affected
| 4f the Jpacisl Exceptions wure granted, [Gerczak v. Todd (supra))
| Under 5501,7 - The decision and order cf the County Board of
A s mey nffirm or revers) in whole, or in
part, any isicn or orderof the Zoning Conmissioner,
Lamuatcn of & pafait for suth weditied usc 4s'ic, e
rmmm. howeves, %o mdning regulations
iithin this scenario, the Petitbner is found guilty as to
|| zoning violations by both the Zoning Commissicner and the Board
| of Appeals, However, while the Zoning Comnisaioner denied the
| Special Sxception sought nfter a proper nearing based on Zoning
Regulation 502,1, tha Board of Appeals hoard similar testimony
and without commenting as to the saffici of water,
sewerage, ssfsty and welfsre of the surrounding neighbors, danger
of penic from fire, or traffic ongestion, grants the Special
Exception.

Tha naxt step would properly lie against the Board of
Appeals for granting a Special Excsption to a building without
sonitary facilities or adequste water supply in derogation of
8501.7 if the med cycle were to continua.

It is widely accepted as maxim that man seeks to order
his 1ife and his world, What kind of order results when the

| zoning regulations are sbrogated by an appellate board waich
misconstrues the ressons for proper procedures in changing tha
lawful use of property to anothsr use?

What sort of example is this to any other landowner who

'mmwmmmnmmm&ws—mum

| neighbornood?

i To fo.low this chronlcle, he need only build his buildings
[| got a Bat1aing parutt for storage building after it Ls wpr
aggravate the neighbors until they protest to Zoning: plead
guilty to the violation; appeal Zoning's Order, and get his
desired use frum the Board of Appeals.

(] @

Secord, the reqmected use must be viewed as it affects
the community as a wivwle, Hers, th= primary concern of tle

resideats wos for the safety of their children. [Malmar M-,ai..h"

v. Boaxd of County Coomissioners for Prince George's County 260
| MA 292, 272 A 24 6 (1971)] Their fears ave grounded not in

| fontasies but in haxd facts, They have seen cars speed in ind out|

of the ViW Post 751 proparty when the Post held activitics there.

| The Post 751 members sdmitted that beer would be sold both to

shooters and onlookers st the turkey choots und £ the residents

this can mean nothing good.. Regardless of its rustic trappings,

Rice's Lane has been for some time o residential neijhborhood

| replete with bicyeling youngsters in the Lane itself, (Heath v.

Mayer 133 City Couneil of Baltimore 187 N4 296, 49A24 799 (1946)]

|| This is perhaps a unique situation in which the horrors of Pw';l
| box have been revealed heretofore. These residmts too are inter-
| @sted in enjoying their land to the fullest. They will be chested

out of thelr right to privacy and peacefal enjoyment of their

pax if the is for doing by the shadow
of the back door what would not bear the light of day. |muff v.
Board of Zoning Appeals of Baltimore Co.220 M43, 151 A2d 144
11959)1

Respectfully submitted:

THOWAS L. HEMMESSEY, P.A.
Attorney for Protustants

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of thiz Memorandum waa
hand delivered by Micheel Paul Tanczyn to Willlam S, Baldwin,
Esquire, 24 West Pennsylvanis Avenue, Towson, Maryland, 21204,
on thin 18th day of Tebrasry, 1978, wod ol Bk )

L

Thomas T, Hennessey

This must not be silowed for the obvious reason that the
=Iumo!hpwlnﬂdmtﬂ:-uminunhﬂmhtmuto
“compromise} am they said, the rights of both parties. The
Board of Appeals as an appellate body has the right to do what-
ever it chooses or a fair rehearing of en ivsue appex’ed, but it
cannot operate in a vecuwm, [Charter of Baltimore Cainty 5604)
Many groups in our community rely on Zoning Codes -hen they
decide to purchase real property whether for residence, buasiness,
or whatever. Concurrently, they roly on the Zoning Comsissioner
to enforce the Zoning Code in case of violstions and implicitly
they rely on the Board of Appeals to modify the decislon below
with presclence of the applicsble zoning law. Inconsistency is
| the holgoblin of little minds. The Board of Appeals would have
better replicated the decision ‘t arrived at in the denial of a

“onen while a commnity building is allowed enly by specisl
excrption,

In Novembar, 1970, the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County ordered Thelma Farry to ceass and desist immediately the

The motter of the ViwW operating on tha properiy; without a ipecial
Exception wae held sub curia,
Tha Vi'W Post 751 by admissions of its own members slso

the required licenses or permits.

further, the VI Post 751 rdmits the rosd sccess to the
property is miserable, and that they have not found weter, snd
they do not heve sanitary sewace disposal nor do they plan to do

8o unless their Specisl Exception is granted.
community center to trs Carney VW on grounds that the poor

highways in that area were detrimental to the safety, health,
and welfore of the community.

Every other Daltimore County property owner cannot play
it 2a cege;r as this crew. Anyonu who has ever filed petitions
with Zoning for changey in land use is required to present o
preliminary site plon which details certain basics an property
outline, improvemerts thereto, plumbing, sewer or water hookups

IIx

| WHO HAS ZOMING LAWS
SHOULD BE ZRECLUDED YROM THE RELIEF HERE GRANTED.
mm&mm.m,mmuam:mumum
violations which whould preclude granting it the reliesf it sought
i.e., 2 community building and a shosting ~ange. Consider that
u:h.-—u-oslsw.mm»onvnmmxmua
 bullding an the Perry Proparty bafore being atosped for failure
| to et a bullding permit, Two VFW members on Avgust 12, 1968, then
| got a bullding permit for a storage buildirg. Tiey were sllegedly
‘mxmwmmmmmumwnum.mu
apply for a "storage* building after they had “explained what we
were doing® to the clerk. s.l.u.:h-mw-rtyvnmaeuphv.
Porry's name, the VW membars, sgain on anosymoun advice, signed
a8 agents for Joseph V. Perry (deceased). Note well, o storage
| building is permitted as of right in Rural Deferred Planning

or source located as well as ary other wodificotions required
based on the applicable regulations. (Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations Appendix 1)
But the VAW Post 751, having constructed its storage
building, declinis to follow these procedures inlens its Special
| Exceptica is gerated.
o The V% Lot 751 was found guilty of zoming viclations by
the Zoning Commi-aioner again on Jwne 20, 1973, for opernting
& VAW Post in u Rural Deferred Plenning Zone without the benefit
of a Special Exception.

The Board of Appeals found the VW Post 751 gullty of
three zoning violations on Octsber 17, 1974. Baltimore County
had alleged VFW operated a shooting rangs without Spacial Exceps
tion up to 1971. Second, Baltimore County accused VFW of
utilizing » community building without & special exception.

sST=
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WILLIAM . HALDWIN
v ar aw

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BAL [MORE COUNTY
Tewson, Marylond

September 3, 1974

District. Ao B
54
tosted or . A 44
.

Lma A LERD

Date of Posting

Feutioner. 7. ,

e 5
Location of pioperty: wis . F Rices
Resr

Walter A. Reiter, Chairman
Baltimore County Doard of Appeals
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Lowation of Signs: Vs ¥7 Ve

RE: JOSEPH E. PERRY VPW BOST 751 Eair. oF uFw g Farmane ;
E/S of Rices Lane, 3/4 of a mile § of -RaRaree Flent oF toacone s
Windsor Miil Road - 2nd District Hewaarks

Deay Mr. Reiter: Frstest by

Date of return
I have been advised by my clients that the old transit
bus on the above captionsd property has bean removed.
Therefore, ii any zoning violations did ecxist by reasor
of the bus being on the property, it is now removed.
Very truly yours,
P e ilon i
7 A BALTIMORE COVATY, MARYLAND No. _ 5 o
William §. Baldwin OFFICE OF FINANCE LEVENUE DIvISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIRT
WSB/mj £
CC: Thomas L. Hennessey, Esquire pare Cebruary 7, 1974 accouns 1-662
AmouNT £3.00 .
veiow cusromen
o8t of Fosting Property of Thelma A, Pe and Joweph
. Parry, V.F.'7, Post, No. 751, Incorporated, for an
Lang ;"2 152" SW of Winusor Mill Road'™ Zad'
2 " Case No. 73-143.-X
el alylv
Qv atn

Y1076

opezation of a shooting range on her Propercty following a comploint.

sola food, aleoks!ie bevarages, and splutter cards without getting
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| #72-7228 RE: Petition For Spscisl Bxception ™ ™ | -. | |
] MPT/ndm far a Community Buildina * | | extending the time for transmission of the record until | .
| e ot S1ean Tane, 158" i o | .. | Junvary 13, 1975, e ‘
Chrome hrim fram cceldent (Board | i o :"hz;z ugi e Yo { [f S o 1975, | E #72-7220 RL: Petition For Special Fxcention ; N OTHE
of Aggaals' office) | . 2 District ! - | I 3. Although povent ordored a transaript of the testimony | ﬂ‘;ﬂ. gg' B Commnity I1din ’ g MR
| ; Thelra A. and Joseph E. Perrv- TALTIMORE cOUNTY | (S i | 14 ropi s Prome PR TR | crReurT coww
= Letter from Board of Edveation VFW Post Mo. 751, Inc., * | promptly upon filing the Appeal, his ccunvel has been advised o9 of W ey i
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I . w i il ks | aud ® At ) |l Fos that i i o || Thelms A. and Jomeph . Perry, P
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I | u. Alleged Zoning Violation | i no ; e
| | property locnted an the . : I 4. Movent is, therefore, through/fsult of his counsel or | [ and N
It Caunty's Exhiblt Ne, | - Heteoibm 3 :/- of Pices Lane, 3/4 of a mile Misc Docket © i | | At Lav
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| Mr. William M, Barnett, Sr. x L ‘1 £ ¥ 2nd District :
| . 2, 1678 Record of presaadings iied In the Circult Court for Baltimare County | v ke, Jossch Boshies % ! ‘L /5 - Thelma Terry, Defeniant .
|\ ] Mr. and Mrs, Gerald J. Daly | Thomas T. Hennoasey e filitiea - i case "41
Racord of procesdings pursuent to which soid Order was entered and . e and ool doim 3 . Attorney for Protestants : Me. Joceoh Toehlen o :
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|

1 Honorable Court was said to expi:e on December 13, 1974, | Loard of Avreals for raltimore County, County Office fuilding,

‘ e | 3: Fuestait 5 eyl Beln 07 Leked Lo & o | Townon, Maryland 21204: and to William S. Paldwin, Esouire,

Tromss L Howetssey

408 BOWLT AvowE || |
frasdg it ‘ 24 W, Pennsylvania Avenue, Towson, Haryland 21204, Attorney for

a Motion to Extend Time for Transmission of the Record to this | 4.
| JUBCT
|

Honarable Court and an Order wan then signed on Decerber 6, 1574, | Defendant. |

I Thomas 1., Henneasay
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‘July 10, 1973
Case No. 732143-X (Item No. 71) - Thelma A. Perry &k Joseph E, Ferry,
V.F.W. Post, No. 751, Inzorpor.ted

‘W/S of Rices Lansa, 3158' SW of Windsor
Mill oad - 2ad District

Letter of Complaint from Gerald J. Daly to John G. Rose, dated Angust 15, 1960

Letter Protesting Use of Property as a Shooting Range from William J. Simms,
Captain, Baltimore County Police Bureau, to Oliver Myers, dated November
10, 1971

Patition for Special Exception

Plat to Accompany Petitian for Special Exception

Advi, » dated
ber 8, 1972

27, 1971, and Decem-

Description of Property, dated July 29, 1972

it of F o dated 23, 1972, and De ber 14, 1972

Comments from Norman E. Gerber, Office of Planning, dated December 4,
1972

Certificate of Pasting (One 1) Sign)
Twelve (12) Letters of Prolest

Liat of Persons in Favor of Special Exception Present at Zoning Commissioner's
Hearing on January 4, 1%:2

Letter from Thomas L. Hennesscy, Esquire, with Attached List of Protestanta
Who Appeared at the Continued Hearing, dated February 26, 1973

List with Protestants' Signatures
Patitioner's Exhibit | - Reatal Lease
Petitioner's Exhibit 2, 3, and 4 - Letters in Support of Special Exception
Petition~r's Exhibit 5 - Building Permit Application Na. 3041
Frotestants' Exhibit A, A-1, A-2, and A-3 - Phatographs

rotestants’ Exhibit B - Building Permit Application No. 1124
Protestants' Exhiat € - Purchase of Shells and List of Grounds Wardens
Protestants’ Exhibit D

Location Map Showing Adjacent Properties

Protestants' Exk.bit £ - Aerial Photograph

BRL‘MDRE COUNTY, MHHYL,ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENZE

i Dilvenna, Zoning Commi

foner e December 4, 1972

Gerber, Office af Planning

ion #73-143-X, West Side of Rices Lane 3158 feet Southwest of Windsor Mill Rd.
Tor Special Exception for o community Building, land devoted Ctvie ond
Social sclivities ond For shooting range to conduct no more than four turke s shoots

in any one yeor.

Petitionar - Joseph E. Parry, V.F.W. Post No. 751

2nd Digirict

HEARING: Vtedneswday, December 13, 1972 (1:00 P.M.)

The srafl of the Office of Planning and Zaning has reviewed the subje~r petition
ana has the following comments to offer.

IF the procfs of Sec. 502.1 are met ony dewvelopment can be conditioned to an
opproved site plan.

NEG:rw

T - mtﬁ\f ﬁh{q Iuthqr ln M’;ﬂﬂ
‘us property on

Case No. 73-143-X {Item No. 71)
July 10, 1973
Page 2

Protestants' Exhibit F - Letter from Jerry F. Luchansky, Maps, Incorperated,
to Howard Henrits, dated February 5, 1973

Protestants' Exhibit G-1 through G-21, G-23, and G-24 - Photographs

Qrrer of the Zoning Commissioner, dated June 6, 1973 - DENIED

Thank You Letter from Area Residents, dated June 22, 1973

Latter of Appeal from Willlam S. Baldwin, Zsquire, on Behalf of the Petition-
er, received June 27, 1973

William S. Baldwin, Esquire GCounsel for Petitioner

24 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Thomas L. Hennessey, Esquire Gaunsel for Protestants
407 West Pennsylvania Avenue

Towsen, Maryland 21204
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